

22  
28.07.2025  
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A 9162 of 2025**

**Chandana Maity  
-versus-  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv,  
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar,  
Mr. Sourajit Mukherjee.  
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Saptak Sanyal.  
...For the State.**

**Mr. Sukumar Ghosh,  
Ms. Moumita Ghosh.  
...For the Respondent No.16.**

1. The report in the form of affidavit filed by the respondent nos. 3, 14 and 15 and the exception thereto filed by the petitioner in Court today are taken on record.

2. The aforesaid respondents are directed to file further affidavit disclosing the follow up steps with regard to the memo dated 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 annexed at pages 14 and 15 of the writ petition.

3. Hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned till the month of November 2025.

4. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of November 2025.

5. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

6. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

7. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

**( Amrita Sinha, J.)**