

S/L 47
04.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 9162 of 2025

Chandana Maity
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Sumouli Sarkar
Mr. Surojit Mukherjee

...for the Petitioner.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of the order passed by this Court dated 28th July, 2025 the respondents has not filed affidavit disclosing the follow up steps with regard to the memo dated 7th July, 2025.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. For the interest of justice the case is adjourned.
4. List the matter on 25th November, 2025.
5. The petitioner is directed to communicate the order to the respondents and the respondents are directed to comply with the order dated 28th July, 2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)