

s/L 14
18.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 9162 of 2025

Chandana Maity
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar
Mr. Surojit Mukherjee

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

...for the State.

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh
Mrs. Moumita Ghosh

...for the respondent no. 16.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the State prays for extension of time to file report by way of affidavit.
3. Let the report be filed by way of affidavit within a period of two weeks after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Petitioner is at liberty to take exception to the report, if any, within a week thereafter.
5. The interim order is extended till January 29, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Let the matter appear on January 21, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".

(Krishna Rao, J.)