

8
21.01.2026
Court. No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 9162 of 2025

Chandana Maity
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar,
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty,
Ms. Saptak Sanyal.

... for the State

1. Report and exception filed by the State and the petitioner, be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has argued the matter at length.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent State prays for time to take instructions.
4. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
5. Let the matter appear on 12th February, 2026 at 12:00 noon.
6. Interim order is extended till 17th February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)