

**25.03.2026**  
Court No.25  
D/L No.11  
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**WPA 9162 of 2025**

**Chandan Maity**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar  
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty  
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

...for the State

Mr. Sukumar Ghosh  
Ms. Moumita Ghosh

...for the Private Respondent

1. The petitioner has filed the supplementary affidavit after serving the copy to the respondents. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Learned counsel for the State prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ application as well as the supplementary affidavit.
3. The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No. 16 be kept with the record.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No. 16.
5. Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the parties, the State respondents are

directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks and reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. The petitioner is also given liberty to file reply to the affidavit filed by the respondent No.16 within a week from date.

6. Let the matter appear on May 20, 2026 under the same heading.
7. The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.
8. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***